
10
44

5
DX

M
-1
4-
PI
P-
LC

REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION ECO# 
68 I 8603116 M- PIN ROD LARGE 34 I 31453 FOOT RUBBER 0.75xl.50x0.25 

z 4-8-2022 MAS 
REMOVE Ill 8621110, ADD Ill 67 2 8603105 DXE LINK FOLLOWER 33 5 30910 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 5/16 ZP 

8621276 66 2 8603103 M- LINK CRANK LARGE 32 4 28142 SCREW FHSKT 5/16-18xl.OOO 
99 I 9862011 M-LC PAN HOLD DOWN 65 2 8603101 DXE LINK STABILIZER 31" AR 25690 ADHESIVE RHINO RBA #300 4 OZ. 
98 I 90134 SCREW CPSKT l/4-20x0.750 64 2 8601220 M-DXE DRIVE PIN 30 2 24732 WASHER FLT .344X0.688X063 ZPS 
97 I 8621276 HANDLE DXM LC STEEL HANDLE 63 I 8601217 M-DXE ADJSMNT SCREW RETAINER 29 2 16683 WASHER FLT .375x0.875x078 ZPS 
96 I 8621243 BRACKET, ROTATION STOP DOWN 62 2 8601081 M-DP DXM HANDLE ADAPTOR 28 3 16659 WASHER FLT .313x0.750x063 ZPS 
95 I 8621135 ASSEMBLY, HOUSING LC SW 61 I 8600920 DP JACK SHAFT HOUSING ASSY. 27 4 15321 SCREW MCH 10-32x0.375 PHPH 
94 I 8621133 HANDLE STOP 60 I 8600450 DXM STOP BAR WELDMENT 26 12 15131 SCREW SET l/4-20x0.250 
93 2 8621132 GROMMET I.OOIDX095 GRV 59 I 79426 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 1/4 ZP 25 3 14647 NUT HEX JAM 3/8-16 NC ZP 
92 I 8621131 M-DXE JACK HEX SHAFT LC 58 10 79418 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 3/8 ZP 24 5 14571 NUT 3/8-16 ZPS 
91 I 8621123 HOUSING COVER I LC 57 I 73247 NUT 3/8-16 JAM NYLON INSERT ZPS 23 I 11434 DECAL, FOR SERVICE 2 X .5 
90 2 8621119 M-DXM PIN RETAINER LC 56 4 72413 SCREW CPSKT l/4-20xl.OOO GD A574 22 4 11404 SCREW MCH 10-32X0.375 SS 
89 2 8621115 M-LC PAN HOLD DOWN 55· AR 71050 SPLY-THREAD LOCK LOCKTITE 277 RED 21· I 11327 DECAL, DOUGHXPRESS DOMED 6.75 X 1.5 
88 8621113 DXE ADJUSTMENT SCREW CAP LC 54 2 70597 SCREW SET 5/16-24x0.625 CP 20 I 10963 DECAL, QR CODE DXP 
87 8621111 M-HANDLE LC 53 4 70563 BOLT CAR 3/8-16xl.250 19 2 10785 BOLT 5/16-18xl.500 
86 8621109 M-DXM PINION SHAFT LC 52 2 70268 DECAL HIX I.D. 3" X 3" SIL VER 18 3 10777 BOLT 5/l 6-18xl-l/4 
85 8621108 M-DXE JACK ADJ STOP LC 51" I 70077 SCREW FHSKT l/4-20xl.OOO 17 10 10733 CAP, SCREW SNAP-ON #8-10 WHITE 
84 8621106 0-HOUSING FRONT COVER 50 2 67490 KEY STL .250x.250xl.50 UNDSZ 16 I 10678 BOLT l/4-20x0.750 
83 8621105 M-DP JACK SHAFT DXM LC 49 2 65242 SCREW CPSKT l/4-20xl.750 15 I 10664 DECAL MADE IN USA 
82 8621103 M-ASSY PLATEN DXM LC UPPER 48 I 63916 KEY STL .250x.250x.750 14" AR 10600 SPLY-LOCTITE 7471 PRIMER 
81 8621100 P-ASSY UPPER PLATEN MOUNT PLATE 47 I 62561 KNOB PHENOLIC CL 852-PB 13 I 10550 DECAL THICK THIN 
80 8621097 M-DXM LC LOWER PLATEN 46 2 62251 SCREW SET 3/8-16x0.625 DP 12 4 10518 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 1/4 SH BO 
79' 8620174 P-DXM LC PACKAGING 45 I 61220 ROD END 3/8-24 RH FEM II I 10457 SCREW SET 3/8-16x0.375 NT CP 
78 8620173 M-ASSY FRAME WITH SUPPORTS 44 3 50342 BOLT 3/8-16x0.500 10 I 10455 PLUG HOLE 2" STL NI PLATED 
77 8609117 DXM SHAFT CLAMP 43 12 50180 SCREW MCH 10-32x0.375 PHPH SS 9· I 10380 MANUAL OWNERS DXM-14-PIP-LC 
76 2 8603502 DXE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 42 I 39748 KEY STL .250x.250xl.75 UNDSZ 8 I 10357 DETENT BALL 3/8-16x0.188 PLUNGER/ 
75 I 8603134 SPRING PLATE UPPER 41 I 39705 SPRING DIE Ml50-500 7· 3 10341 SCREW CPSKT 3/8-16Xl.500 GD 8 
74' 2 8603133 DXM SPRING HOLDER 40 2 39586 BEARING 1-1/4" 2 BOLT FLANGE 6" AR 10238 SPL Y-THREAD LOCK LOCTITE 638 
73 I 8603128 LINK MAIN LARGE 1/32 CHAMFER RIGHT 39· AR 38032 SPLY-THREAD LOCK LOCKTITE BLUE 5 2 10199 BEARING WSHR.75Xl.250X.032 
72 I 8603127 PIN CRANK LARGE LC 38 I 35691 GROMMET .3751Dx.625 GRV 4· I 10171 GREASE FD GRD 40Z TUBE 
71 I 8603124 LINK MAIN LARGE 1/32 CHAMFER LEFT 37 2 34118 RETAINING RING EXT 0.750 E 3· AR 10126 SPL Y-SEALANT WHITE EMl5005 
70 I 8603118 DXE PIN FOLLOWER 36 4 32228 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #IQ ZP 2 I 10027 SCREW FHSKT 3/8-16XI.OOO SS 
69 I 8603117 DXE PIN STABILIZER 35 I 32224 SCREW SET 3/8-16x0.375 DP I I 10024 SCREW SET 3/8-24 X 2.000 

ITEM QTY. PART# Title ITEM QTY. PART# Title ITEM QTY. PART# Title 

HIX Cor:poration 1201 E 27th Terrace, Pittsbi.rg, KS 66762 TITLE 
Phanel62Cl2Sl-8568Fm620l2Sl-l598 Erni~ moilfl,ixmrp.ccrn wwwhixmrp.ccrn ASSY. DXM-LITTLE This doclJTlllnl ITld the 1nformat1on caite1nad hara1n 1s the sole p-operfy of HIX Corporatmn. 

NOTES: 
1twillbehaldconfimlnllllllyar.::lmaynotbecisc:lossdtoth1rdprrt1esforrnyr&0&0nwilhout CAESARS 1arwr1ttenoonsentofH1XCorooratmn!Coovr11112005I 

I. ITEM# 10445. MODEL# 8620185. Dr~,:i._ ·••· !Date 7/21/2016 Material Specificatian DWG NO I R~V Checked 1□ate 8620185 
Tolerance Unless Noted 

Praject 0 +J-.060 
00 +J-.030 Mat item No. rart item No. DXM LC 000 +/-.OIO 
FRACTION +/- 1/32 

"""' +/- I CEGREE DO NOT SCALE SIZE B ISHEET I OF 4 

https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603116
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603103
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603101
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8601220
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8601217
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8621243
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8601081
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8600920
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8600450
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8621131
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8621113
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8621111
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8621109
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8621108
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8621105
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8609117
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603502
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603133
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603128
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603127
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX8603124
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX31453
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX30910
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX28142
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX90134
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX24732
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX16683
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX16659
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15131
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX79426
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX14647
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX79418
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX14571
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX73247
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX72413
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70563
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70077
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10733
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX67490
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX65242
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10664
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX63916
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX62561
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX62251
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10518
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX61220
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX50180
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10357
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX39705
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10341
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX35691
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10171
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10027
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX32224
https://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10024


10
44

5
DX

M
-1
4-
PI
P-
LC

LOCTITE GREEN 

QUE TO 14 FT-LB LOCTITE REI 

LOCTITE RED 

CLEAN THREADS WITH 
ALCOHOL BEFORE 
APPLYING THREAD LOCKER 

HIX Cor:parntioo 1201 E 27111 Terroce, PitlsblJ"g, KS 66762 
Phona 1620l 231-8568 fa,: 1621l 231-1S98 Emci~ mail(tlhc~ wwwhilc~ 
Thisdoo.rnent aid tie informalioncont<linsd herein is the &Ole p-operty of HIXCorpcrntion. 
lt ""1llbe held confidential ya,dmaynotbe ci..closed tothirdp::rtie,;/crrny r&oll<lnwi lhout 

iorwrittenctY1sento/ H~CorporationlCop)fiff1t 20051 

1:.-_(Q~@]ljllZ 1n:: 11211201s !Material Specification 

TITLE 
ASSY. DXM-LITTLE 

CAESARS 
DWG NO I REV 

8620185 Z 
Tolerance Unless Noted 
.0 ./-.060 
.00 ./-.030 IMa t. Item No. IPort Item No. I Project 

DXM LC .000 •/- .OIO 
FRACTION •/- 1/32 
ANGLES ./- I DEGREE DO NOT SCALE SIZE B !SHEET 2 OF 



10
44

5
DX

M
-1
4-
PI
P-
LC

1_1 LOCTITE BLUE 

IO.r===, .250 
SET GAP 
DURING ASSEMBLY 

HIX Cor:parntioo 1201 E 27111 Terroce, PitlsblJ"g, KS 66762 
Phona 1620l 231-8568 fa,: 1621l 231-1S98 Emci~ mail(tlhc~ wwwhilc~ 
Thisdoo.rnent aid tie informalioncont<linsdherein is the &Ole p-opertyof HIXCorpcrntion. 
lt ""1llbe held confidential ya,dmaynotbeci..closedtothirdp::rtie,;/crrny r&oll<lnwilhout 

iorwritten ctY1sento/ H~CorporationlCop)fiff1t20051 

l~~~b2~11z lb~~ 112 11201s !Material Specification 

TITLE 
ASSY. DXM-LITTLE 

CAESARS 
DWG NO 

8620185 
REV 
z 

Tolerance Unless Noted 
.0 ./- .060 
.00 ./- .030 IMa t. Item No. IPort Item No. I Project 

DXM LC .000 •/- .OIO 
FRACTION •/- 1/32 
ANGLES ./- I DEGREE DO NOT SCALE SIZE B !SHEET 3 OF 



10
44

5
DX

M
-1
4-
PI
P-
LC

ATTACH WITH RHINO 
ADHESIVE 

25690 1201 E27thTerrace,Pittsbi.rg,KS 66762 
'Ol 2Sl-l598 Erni~ moilfl,ixmrp.ccrn wwwhixmrp.ccrn 
mat1oncaite1nadhara1n1s thasolap-operfyofHIXCorporatmn. 
ir.::lmaynotbecisc:lossdtoth1rdprrt1esforrnyr&0&0nwilhout 

HIXCorporatmn!Copyrt20051 

Date 11211201sMaterial Specificatian 

11.ltemNo. Part Item No. 

DO NOT SCALE 

TITLE 
ASSY. DXM-LITTLE 

CAESARS 
DWG NO 

8620185 
Praject 

DXM LC 

REV 
z 

SIZE B !SHEET 4 OF 


